# CH \$2190.00 45335

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Griffin Technology, Inc.		08/05/2016	Corporation: TENNESSEE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Griffin Technology, LLC
Street Address:	6001 Oak Canyon
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4533561	AIRSTRAP
Registration Number:	4753300	AIRSTRAP 360
Registration Number:	4302029	APPPOWERED
Registration Number:	3606708	AUTOPILOT
Registration Number:	4560900	BEAMHAUS
Registration Number:	5125556	BREAKSAFE
Registration Number:	4961434	CHARGESENSOR
Registration Number:	3932141	COOP
Registration Number:	5055355	COURIER
Registration Number:	4623643	DREAMSTAND
Registration Number:	4286544	DRIVESAFE
Registration Number:	4918821	DROP PROTECTION MEETS SELF EXPRESSION
Registration Number:	3465980	ELAN
Registration Number:	3310415	ELEVATOR
Serial Number:	86823565	FITNESS ACCESSORIES THAT FIT YOU
Registration Number:	3920905	G
Registration Number:	4837701	G
Registration Number:	3938740	G GRIFFIN
Registration Number:	4837702	GRIFFIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0773

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3556144	GRIFFIN
Registration Number:	4852114	GRIFFIN PROTECTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4057221	GUITARCONNECT
Registration Number:	4211243	HELO TC
Registration Number:	3155941	ICLEAR
Registration Number:	4634263	IDENTITY
Registration Number:	4709633	IDENTITY
Registration Number:	5046135	IMIC
Registration Number:	5000380	IMPACT DISPERSION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4729431	INTERCHANGEABLE DESIGN COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2930363	ITRIP
Registration Number:	4852327	ITRIP
Serial Number:	86277557	KAZOO!
Registration Number:	4623603	KAZOOKEEPER
Registration Number:	4783537	LIGHTRUNNER
Registration Number:	4524052	LOOP
Registration Number:	4619874	мото тс
Registration Number:	4942793	MULTIDOCK
Registration Number:	3908598	MYPHONES
Serial Number:	86552144	POWER & CO.
Registration Number:	4953207	POWER & CO.
Serial Number:	86552165	POWER & CO.
Registration Number:	4953208	POWER & CO.
Serial Number:	86277316	POWERBLOCK
Registration Number:	3465993	POWERDOCK
Registration Number:	4655067	POWERJOLT
Registration Number:	3649683	POWERMATE
Serial Number:	86475612	POWERTANK
Registration Number:	4176625	QSCRIPT
Registration Number:	4005079	RESERVE
Registration Number:	3313112	ROADTRIP
Registration Number:	5072627	ROADTRIP
Registration Number:	4537769	SEP·A·RATES
Registration Number:	4545154	SEPARATES
Registration Number:	4623644	SKYVIEW
Registration Number:	4626567	SLEEP   SPORT
Registration Number:	3613108	SMARTSCAN
Registration Number:	5056061	SNAPBOOK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4594779	SPORTCUFF
Registration Number:	4409919	STUDIOCONNECT
Registration Number:	4774338	
Registration Number:	4774341	
Registration Number:	4774339	
Registration Number:	4774340	
Registration Number:	5098112	SURVIVOR
Serial Number:	86942454	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	5131807	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	4405866	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	5013916	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	4990253	SURVIVOR ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	4783208	SURVIVOR ALL-TERRAIN
Serial Number:	86827367	SURVIVOR CLEAR
Registration Number:	4783203	SURVIVOR CORE
Registration Number:	4765829	SURVIVOR CROSSGRIP
Registration Number:	4979849	SURVIVOR JOURNEY
Registration Number:	5056006	SURVIVOR PLAY
Registration Number:	4822209	SURVIVOR SLIM
Registration Number:	4979614	SURVIVOR SUMMIT
Registration Number:	5028454	SURVIVOR TACTICAL
Serial Number:	86561002	SWITCH
Serial Number:	86551851	SWITCH
Registration Number:	4697457	TRAINER
Registration Number:	3478515	TUNEBUDS
Registration Number:	3155942	TUNEFLEX
Registration Number:	5028393	UPTOWN BAND
Registration Number:	4762104	WAVEGRIP
Registration Number:	4448639	WOODTONES
Registration Number:	4405867	WOOGIE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3109145833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3103124243

Email: ESamuel@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Ehab Samuel

Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Blvd.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62895-031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ehab Samuel
SIGNATURE:	/E. Samuel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 29**

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1 US-DOCS)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page10.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page13.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page14.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page15.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page16.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page17.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page18.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page19.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page20.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page21.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page22.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page23.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page24.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page25.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264\_1\_US-DOCS)#page26.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page27.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page28.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement (Executed)(70842264 1 US-DOCS)#page29.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of August 5, 2016, is made by Griffin Technology, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Seller"), located at 2030 Lindell Ave, Nashville, TN 37203, in favor of Griffin Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"), located at 6001 Oak Canyon, Irvine, California 92618, the purchaser of certain assets of Seller pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 5, 2016 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Seller has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Buyer, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Seller, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any other applicable jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks:
  - (a) the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof; provided that, with respect to the United States intent-to-use trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, if any, the transfer of such applications accompanies, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, the transfer of Seller's business, or portion of the business to which the trademark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing;
  - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
  - (c) all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to all of the foregoing; and
  - (d) all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, unfair competition, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any other applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Buyer. Following the date hereof, upon Buyer's reasonable request,

and at Buyer's sole cost and expense, Seller shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Buyer and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary or appropriate to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Buyer, or any assignee or successor thereto.

- 3. <u>Limited Power of Attorney</u>. Seller hereby appoints Buyer as the true and lawful attorney-in-fact of Seller, with full power of substitution, having full right and authority, in the name of Seller to do all such acts and things in relation to the matters set forth in Section 2 of this Trademark Assignment as Buyer shall reasonably deem desirable. Seller agrees that the above-stated powers are coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable by Seller.
- 4. <u>Terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement</u>. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Trademark Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Seller and Buyer with respect to the Assigned Trademarks. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment. Originals of all counterparts and acknowledgments will be delivered to Buyer by next business day delivery at Seller's expense sent not later than the first business day after execution of this Trademark Assignment.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Robert Mahoney

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF			):		
TENNE	SSEE		)SS.		
			)		
COUNTY OF <u> </u>	N				
On the	day of A	ust, <u>20</u> 1	before	me, the undersign	ed, personally
appeared	Robert	Mahores		, personally kno	wn to me or
proved to me	on the basis of sa	atisfactory evidenc	e to be the indi	ividual(s) whose	name(s) is (are)
subscribed to t	he within instru	ment and acknowl	edged to me th	at he/she/they exc	ecuted the same
in his/her/their	capacity(ies), a	nd that by his/her	their signature(	s) on the instrum	ent, the
individual(s), o	or the person up	on behalf of which	the individual	(s) acted, execute	d the
instrument.			Kass		
			Notary Public		
My Commissi	on Expires:	\$\$\$\$\$**C	Printed Name:	A. Black	
<u></u>	0,2017				

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

	Name: An Of Fibbolloh
	Name: An oy Fishbouloch
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
STATE OF TENNESSEE	) )SS.
COUNTY OF <u>NAVINSON</u> On the <u>5<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>August</u> , <u>201</u>	before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared ANA Fathollahi	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ce to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her	their signature(s) on the instrument, the
individual(s), or the person upon behalf of whic instrument.	h the individual(s) acted, executed the
Mar Commission Evnivor	Notary Public  Printed Name:  Laura A. Block
My Commission Expires:	

GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC

SCHEDULE 1
ASSIGNED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
United States	AIRSTRAP	86088366	4533561
		October 10, 2013	May 20, 2014
United States	AIRSTRAP 360	86336232	4753300
		July 14, 2014	June 9, 2015
United States	APPPOWERED	85326963	4302029
		May 23, 2011	March 12, 2013
United States	AUTOPILOT	77222144	3606708
		July 5, 2007	April 14, 2009
UNITED STATES	BEAMHAUS	85748697	4560900
United States	BREAKSAFE	86812330	N/A
		November 6, 2015	
United States	CHARGESENSOR	86588519	4961434
		April 6, 2015	May 17, 2016
United States	COOP & Design	77876004	3932141
	89	November 19, 2009	March 15, 2011
United States	COURIER	86524195	N/A
		February 4, 2015	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
United States	DREAMSTAND	86103842	4623643
		October 29, 2013	October 21, 2014
United States	DRIVESAFE	85274065	4286544
		March 23, 2011	February 5, 2013
United States	DROP PROTECTION	86307141	4918821
	MEETS SELF EXPRESSION	June 11, 2014	March 15, 2016
United States	ELAN	77227487	3465980
		July 11, 2007	July 15, 2008
Japan	ELANFORM	2009-069291	5322515
		September 9, 2009	May 14, 2010
Japan	ELANFORM PASSPORT	2010-033007	5369819
		April 23, 2010	November 19, 2010
United States	ELEVATOR	76671743	3310415
		January 24, 2007	October 16, 2007
United States	FITNESS ACCESSORIES	86823565	N/A
	THAT FIT YOU	November 17, 2015	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Argentina	G & Design	3346388	2740063
	G	August 14, 2014	July 20, 2015
Argentina	G & Design	3346389	2740064
	G	August 14, 2014	July 20, 2015
Argentina	G & Design	3346390	2740065
	G	August 14, 2014	July 20, 2015
Australia	G & Design	1236210	1236210
	G	June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Brazil	G & Design	907990320	N/A
	g	July 18, 2014	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Canada	G & Design	1684207 July 8, 2014	TMA943156 July 13, 2016
Chile	G & Design	1152264 April 24, 2015	N/A
Colombia	G & Design	1255029 July 30, 2014	1255029 July 30, 2014
Denmark	G & Design	1236210 June 24, 2014	1236210 June 24, 2014
Finland	G & Design	1236210 June 24, 2014	N/A
France	G & Design	1236210 June 24, 2014	1236210 June 24, 2014

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Germany	G & Design	1236210	1236210
	G	June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Iceland	G & Design	1236210	1236210
	G	June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
India	G & Design	1252276	N/A
	G	May 4, 2015	
International Bureau	G & Design	1236210	1236210
(WIPO)	Ø	June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
International Bureau	G & Design	1252276	1252276
(WIPO)	G	May 4, 2015	May 4, 2015
International Bureau	G & Design	1255029	1255029
(WIPO)	G	July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014

Country	Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Japan	G & Design	1236210  June 24, 2014	1236210  June 24, 2014
Mexico	G & Design	1482500 May 2, 2014	1545769  June 10, 2015
Norway	G & Design	1236210 June 24, 2014	1236210 September 25, 2015
Panama	G & Design	23388101 August 5, 2014	23388101 August 5, 2014
Republic of Korea	G & Design	4120110010402 April 14, 2011	4102367410000 July 27, 2012

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Republic of Korea	G & Design	4020110019904	4009096080000
	G	April 14, 2011	March 12, 2012
Russian Federation	G & Design	1236210	1236210
	G	June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Sweden	G & Design	1236210	1236210
	G	June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Switzerland	G & Design	1236210	1236210
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
United Arab Emirates	G & Design	230216	230216
		April 1, 2015	April 1, 2015
United Arab Emirates	G & Design	230217	230217
		April 1, 2015	April 1, 2015

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
United Kingdom	G & Design	1236210	1236210
	G	June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
United States	G & Design	77876005	3920905
	G	November 19, 2009	February 15, 2011
United States	G & Design	86307121	4837701
	G	June 11, 2014	October 20, 2015
Philippines	G GRIFFIN & Design	42014505047	N/A
	GGRIFFIN	October 24, 2014	
Republic of Korea	G GRIFFIN & Design	4120120011608	4102642540000
	((Griffin	April 3, 2012	July 18, 2013
Republic of Korea	G GRIFFIN & Design	4020120022422	4010023640000
	@Griffin	April 3, 2012	October 21, 2013

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
	Filing Date	Reg. Date
G GRIFFIN & Design	146654	146654
	July 8, 2013	July 8, 2013
( Grippin		
G GRIFFIN & Design	146653	146653
	July 8, 2013	July 8, 2013
(() GRIFFIN		
G GRIFFIN & Design	1317100	1317100
offf or construent.	February 1, 2012	February 1, 2012
## curria		
G GRIFFIN & Design	77876006	3938740
G	November 19, 2009	March 29, 2011
GRIFFIN	1235290	N/A
	June 24, 2014	
GRIFFIN	1684986	N/A
	July 14, 2014	
	G GRIFFIN & Design  G GRIFFIN & Design  G GRIFFIN & Design  G GRIFFIN & Design  GRIFFIN & Design  GRIFFIN	### Filing Date    G GRIFFIN & Design

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Chile	GRIFFIN	1152266	N/A
		April 24, 2015	
Colombia	GRIFFIN	1238135	1238135
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Denmark	GRIFFIN	1235290	1235290
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Finland	GRIFFIN	1235290	N/A
		June 24, 2014	
France	GRIFFIN	1235290	1235290
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Germany	GRIFFIN	1235290	1235290
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Hong Kong	GRIFFIN	302283192	302283192
		June 13, 2012	June 7, 2013
Iceland	GRIFFIN	1235290	1235290
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
India	GRIFFIN	1250374	N/A
		May 4, 2015	
International Bureau	GRIFFIN		1235290
(WIPO)		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
International Bureau	GRIFFIN	1238135	1238135
(WIPO)		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
International Bureau	GRIFFIN	1250374	1250374
(WIPO)		May 4, 2015	May 4, 2015
Japan	GRIFFIN	1235290	1235290
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Japan	GRIFFIN	2008017605	5502055
		March 7, 2008	June 22, 2012
Mexico	GRIFFIN	1482499	1543240
		May 2, 2014	June 2, 2015
Norway	GRIFFIN	1235290	1235290
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Panama	GRIFFIN	23387901	23387901
		August 5, 2014	August 5, 2014
Russian Federation	GRIFFIN	1235290	N/A
		June 24, 2014	
Sweden	GRIFFIN	1235290	1235290
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
Switzerland	GRIFFIN	1235290	1235290
		June 24, 2014	June 24, 2014
United Arab Emirates	GRIFFIN	230218	230218
		April 1, 2015	April 1, 2015
United Arab Emirates	GRIFFIN	230219	230219
		April 1, 2015	April 1, 2015

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
United Kingdom	GRIFFIN	1235290	N/A
		June 24, 2014	
United States	GRIFFIN	86307137	4837702
		June 11, 2014	October 20, 2015
Macao	GRIFFIN & Design	N034105	N034105
	(GRIFFIN)	February 15, 2008	August 28, 2008
Macao	GRIFFIN & Design	N34104	N34104
Macao	GRIFFIN & Design		
	(GRIFFIN)	February 15, 2008	August 28, 2008
Singapore	GRIFFIN & Design	T0801428E	T0801428E
Singapore	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	February 5, 2008	February 12,
	(GRIFFIN)	reducity 3, 2008	2009
Singapore	GRIFFIN & Design	T0801429C	T0801429C
	C	February 5, 2008	February 5, 2008
	(GRIFFIN)	7 201 4 2000	7 202 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Taiwan	GRIFFIN & Design	097007746	01461219
	(GRIFFIN)	February 22, 2008	June 16, 2011
Taiwan	GRIFFIN & Design	097007749	01344095
	(GRIFFIN)	February 22, 2008	January 1, 2009
United States	GRIFFIN & Design	77329993 November 15, 2007	3556144 January 6, 2009
Japan	GRIFFIN ELANFORM	2009069290 September 9, 2009	5322514 May 14, 2010
Republic of Korea	GRIFFIN in Korean Characters 그리핀	4020110020186 April 15, 2011	4009245590000 June 25, 2012
United States	GRIFFIN PROTECTION SYSTEM	86308267 June 12, 2014	4852114 November 10, 2015

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
European Union	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY	008898009	008898009
		February 19, 2010	August 10, 2010
United States	GUITARCONNECT	85090136	4057221
		July 22, 2010	November 15, 2011
United States	HELO TC	85358020	4211243
		June 28, 2011	September 18, 2012
United States	ICLEAR	76653743	3155941
		January 20, 2006	October 17, 2006
Argentina	IDENTITY	3344326	2738967
		August 5, 2014	July 13, 2015
Brazil	IDENTITY	907990614	N/A
		July 18, 2014	
Canada	IDENTITY	1684082	TMA929502
		July 7, 2014	February 22, 2016
	TO TO VIEWELY	1222.120	
Colombia	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Denmark	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	April 30, 2015
France	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Germany	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Iceland	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
International Bureau	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
(WIPO)		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Japan	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Norway	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Panama	IDENTITY	23388301	23388301
		August 5, 2014	August 5, 2014
Russian Federation	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Switzerland	IDENTITY	1223430	N/A
		July 30, 2014	
United Kingdom	IDENTITY	1223430	1223430
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
United States	IDENTITY	86185749	4634263
		February 5, 2014	November 4, 2014
United States	IDENTITY & Design	86294058	4709633
	identity	May 28, 2014	March 24, 2015

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	
		Filing Date	Reg. Date	
United States	IMIC	86432924	N/A	
		October 23, 2014		
United States	IMPACT DISPERSION	86775654	5000380	
	SYSTEM	October 1, 2015	July 12, 2016	
United States	INTERCHANGEABLE	86376443	4729431	
	DESIGN COLLECTION	August 25, 2014	April 28, 2015	
Saudi Arabia	ITRIP	152584	152584	
		October 24, 2013	October 24, 2013	
United States	ITRIP	76576163	2930363	
		February 19, 2004	March 8, 2005	
United States	ITRIP	86386537	4852327	
		September 5, 2014	November 10, 2015	
United States	KAZOO! & Design	86277557	N/A	
	(NOTZOO)	May 9, 2014		
United States	KAZOOKEEPER	86087280	4623603	
		October 9, 2013	October 21, 2014	
United States	LIGHTRUNNER	86424596	4783537	
		October 15, 2014	July 28, 2015	

Country	Country Mark		Reg. No.	
		Filing Date		
United States	LOOP	85274084	4524052	
		March 23, 2011	May 6, 2014	
United States	мото тс	86103851	4619874	
		October 29, 2013	October 14, 2014	
United States	MULTIDOCK	86585978	4942793	
		April 2, 2015	April 19, 2016	
United States	MYPHONES	77704914	3908598	
		April 2, 2009	January 18, 2011	
United States	POWER & CO.	86552144	N/A	
		March 3, 2015		
United States	POWER & CO.	86978688	4953207	
		March 3, 2015	May 3, 2016	
United States	POWER & CO. & Design	86552165	N/A	
	POWER&CO.	March 3, 2015		
United States	POWER & CO. & Design	86978689	4953208	
	POWER&CO.	March 3, 2015	May 3, 2016	
Saudi Arabia	POWERBLOCK	152585	152585	
		October 24, 2013	October 24, 2013	
United States	POWERBLOCK	86277316	N/A	
		May 9, 2014		
United States	POWERDOCK	77230000	3465993	
		July 15, 2007	July 15, 2008	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	
		Filing Date	Reg. Date	
Saudi Arabia	POWERJOLT	152586	152586	
		October 24, 2013	October 24, 2013	
United States	POWERJOLT	86041817	4655067	
		August 19, 2013	Dec 16, 2014	
United States	POWERMATE	77485710	3649683	
		May 29, 2008	July 7, 2009	
United States	POWERTANK	86475612	N/A	
		Dec 9, 2014		
United States	QSCRIPT	85274070	4176625	
		March 23, 2011	July 17, 2012	
United States	RESERVE	85095701	4005079	
		July 29, 2010	August 2, 2011	
United States	ROADTRIP	76634172	3313112	
		March 23, 2005	October 16, 2007	
United States	ROADTRIP	86945724	N/A	
		March 18, 2016		
United States	SEP· A· RATES	86101673	4537769	
		October 25, May 27, 201 2013		
United States	SEPARATES	86013796	4545154	
		July 18, 2013	June 3, 2014	
United States	SKYVIEW	86103848	4623644	
		October 29, 2013	October 21, 2014	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	
		Filing Date	Reg. Date	
United States	SLEEP   SPORT	86281437	4626567	
		May 14, 2014	October 21, 2014	
United States	SMARTSCAN	77222138	3613108	
		July 5, 2007	April 28, 2009	
United States	SNAPBOOK	86785307	N/A	
		October 12, 2015		
United States	SPORTCUFF	86255582	4594779	
		April 17, 2014	August 26, 2014	
United States	STUDIOCONNECT	85739430	4409919	
		September 26, 2012	October 1, 2013	
United States	Stylized Design - Body	86414550	4774338	
	Damage Protection	October 3, 2014	July 14, 2015	
United States	Stylized Design - Dust	86414585	4774341	
	Protection	October 3, 2014	July 14, 2015	
		OCTOBET 3, 2014	July 14, 2013	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	
		Filing Date	Reg. Date	
United States	Stylized Design - Rain Protection	86414562 October 3, 2014	4774339 July 14, 2015	
United States	Stylized Design - Screen Scratch Protection	86414571 October 3, 2014	4774340 July 14, 2015	
Argentina	SURVIVOR	3346391 August 14, 2014	N/A	
Australia	SURVIVOR	1223635 July 30, 2014	N/A	
Brazil	SURVIVOR	907990452 July 18, 2014	N/A	
Canada	SURVIVOR	1684080 July 7, 2014	N/A	
Denmark	SURVIVOR	1223635 July 30, 2014	1223635 July 30, 2014	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Finland	SURVIVOR	1223635	1223635
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
France	SURVIVOR	1223635	1223635
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Germany	SURVIVOR	1223635	1223635
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Iceland	SURVIVOR	1223635	1223635
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
India	SURVIVOR	1249657	N/A
		May 4, 2015	
International Bureau	SURVIVOR	1223635	1223635
(WIPO)		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
International Bureau	SURVIVOR	1249657	1249657
(WIPO)		May 4, 2015	May 4, 2015
Japan	SURVIVOR	1223635	N/A
		July 30, 2014	
Mexico	SURVIVOR	1482502	N/A
		May 2, 2014	
Norway	SURVIVOR	1223635	1223635
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014
Panama	SURVIVOR	23388201	23388201
		August 5, 2014	August 5, 2014

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	
		Filing Date	Reg. Date	
Russian Federation	SURVIVOR	1223635	N/A	
		July 30, 2014		
Saudi Arabia	SURVIVOR	1436022108	N/A	
		August 10, 2015		
Sweden	SURVIVOR	1223635	N/A	
		July 30, 2014		
Switzerland	SURVIVOR	1223635	1223635	
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014	
United Kingdom	SURVIVOR	1223635	1223635	
		July 30, 2014	July 30, 2014	
United States	SURVIVOR	86299351	N/A	
		June 3, 2014		
United States	SURVIVOR	86942454	N/A	
		March 16, 2016		
United States	SURVIVOR	86942470	N/A	
		March 16, 2016		
Mexico	SURVIVOR & Design	1482501	N/A	
	SURVIVOR	May 2, 2014		
United States	SURVIVOR & Design	85749527	4405866	
	SURVIVOR	October 9, 2012	September 24, 2013	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	
			Reg. Date	
United States	United States SURVIVOR & Design 86		5013916	
	SURVIVOR	April 21, 2015	August 2, 2016	
United States	SURVIVOR ADVENTURE	86698647	4990253	
		July 20, 2015	June 28, 2016	
United States	SURVIVOR ALL-TERRAIN	86305822	4783208	
		June 10, 2014	July 28, 2015	
United States	SURVIVOR CLEAR	86827367	N/A	
		November 20, 2015		
United States	SURVIVOR CORE	86304552	4783203	
		June 9, 2014	July 28, 2015	
United States	SURVIVOR CROSSGRIP	86304508	4765829	
		June 9, 2014	June 30, 2015	
United States	SURVIVOR JOURNEY	86698665	4979849	
		July 20, 2015	June 14, 2016	
United States	SURVIVOR PLAY	86763324	N/A	
		September 21, 2015		
United States	SURVIVOR SLIM	86592381	4822209	
		April 9, 2015	September 29, 2015	
United States	SURVIVOR SUMMIT	86633662	4979614	
		May 18, 2015	June 14, 2016	

Country	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
United States	SURVIVOR TACTICAL	86730108	N/A
		August 19, 2015	
United States	SWITCH	86561002	N/A
		March 11, 2015	
United States	SWITCH & Design	86551851	N/A
	SWITCH	March 3, 2015	
United States	TRAINER	86255574	4697457
		April 17, 2014	March 3, 2015
United States	TUNEBUDS	76658117	3478515
		April 10, 2006	August 5, 2008
United States	TUNEFLEX	76654440	3155942
		February 2, 2006	October 17, 2006
United States	UPTOWN BAND	86702871	N/A
		July 23, 2015	
United States	WAVEGRIP	86278908	4762104
		May 12, 2014	June 23, 2015
United States	WOODTONES	85680593	4448639
		July 18, 2012	Dec 10, 2013
United States	WOOGIE	85750510	4405867
		October 10, 2012	September 24, 2013

# China Trademark Registrations for Griffin Technology Inc.:

Trademark Name	Applied Category	Trademark Number	Applied Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
格里芬	18	6675935	4/22/2008	6675935	07/28/2010
格里芬	9	6675936	4/22/2008	6675936	09/07/2013
(GRIFFIN)	18	6675937	4/22/2008	6675937	03/14/2014
(GRIFFIN)	9	6675938	4/22/2008		
SURVIVOR SUMMIT	18	17605233	2015-08-06		
SURVIOVOR JOURNEY	9	17605231	2015-08-06		
SURVIVOR ADVENTURE	9	17668195	2015-08-06		
WATCHSTAND	9	17605230	2015-08-06		
SURVIVOR ASCENT	9	17605230	2015-08-06		

29

US-DOCS\42249789.3

**RECORDED: 03/10/2017**